Other Financial Liabilities  1,531,381  99,314,149  3,833,052  270,346,448
Net Exposure for Liabilities  18,309,460  1,218,366,145  12,937,658  923,383,839
Net exposure (Assets-Liabilities)  (17,227,500) (1,148,640,969)  (12,577,605)  (899,876,968)

			   The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 1% increase and decrease in the functional currency against the
relevant foreign currencies of all the companies in the Company.

			   1% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably
possible change in foreign exchange rates.

			   The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation
at the period end for a 1% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and other
equity where the respective functional currency strengthens by 1% against the relevant foreign currency. For a 1% weakening
of the functional currency against the relevant currency, there would be an equal and opposite impact on the profit and other
equity, and the balances below would be negative:

Effect in INR As at
March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

` `

USD impact @ 1% Increase in Foreign Currency  (11,486,410)  (8,998,770)

USD Impact @ 1% Decrease In Foreign Currency  11,486,410  8,998,770

84

			C   redit Risk

			   Credit Risk arises from the possibility that the counter party may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed. To manage
this, the company periodically assesses the financial reliability of customers and other counter parties, taking into account the
financial condition, current economic trends and analysis of historical bad debts and ageing of financial assets. Individual risk
limits are set and periodically reviewed on the basis of such information.

			   Financial Assets are written off when where there are no reasonable expectations of recovery, such as a debtor failing to